## SUSQUEHANNA TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **Resolution Authorizing Proposed Final Budget Display and Advertising**

RESOLVED, by the Board of School Directors of Susquehanna Township School District, as follows:

1. The proposed Final Budget of the School District for the 2023-2024 fiscal year on form PDE 2028 as presented to the School Board shall be considered the proposed Final Budget of the School District for the 2023-2024 fiscal year and shall be made available for public inspection after this date.

2. At least ten (10) days before the date scheduled for adoption of the Final Budget, the Secretary shall advertise Final Budget Notice in substantially the form as presented to the School Board. The Notice shall be advertised once in a newspaper of general circulation and shall be posted conspicuously at the School District offices.